
■ C”':: ■

JLV,

■6
■y ^

■ P • 1
' **»!■ .- "rn .

V ■
f ■ Mit . - T v 

»
B&'.'y

it Y 30, 5 019:

■
1

Moamm
—«

•PROBS.—SHOWERYTEN PAGESVOL. V. NOu 268. FRIDAY PRICE TWO CERTSI«

GOVERNMENT MAKES LIBERALPR 
FOR PUBLIC WORKS OF THE

=

Kkn
RY CHANGES THE. 

WHOLE CASE

/M MU CHARLOTTE 
.SELECT CANDIDATES—The Main Estimates for Coming Fiscal Year Tabled in 

G>mmons Yesterday Afternoon by Hon,
Ceo. EL Petley

WHAT NEW BRUNSWICK GETS

f . $ 10,000 
108,000 

10,000 
36,000

Chthâm Diversion of line and branch to wharf..........
Diversion of line between Nelson and Dehby Junction 
Fredericton, to increased accommodations ..
Moncton, to Improve car shops with equipment 
Elimination of level crossing and grades .. .. 
Installation of roofing ......
Sussex, Improvements .. ..

Enthusiastic Conventions Held 
Yesterday in Two 

Counties.

••1s Mr, Mousses Return to Pri­
vate Citizenship Alters Legal 
Aspect—Further Action for 

’ .Upper House.

NEW BRUNSWICK IS GENEROUSLY
.. .. t. 28,000 lists END• •■■■•

TREATED IN APPORTIONMENTS
FOR fUBLIC BUILDINGS.

HEARTY ENDORSEMENT 
OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Buctouche......................................
Chatham addition.......................
Fredericton, new building .. ..
Hampton, public building .. ..
MlUtown, public building ... ..
Sackville, public 'building .........
Shediac, public building 
St. George, public building ..
St. John custom house Improvements..................:............. ...
Bathurst, harbor Improvements................ .
Campbellton, deep water wharf..................
Chocolate Cove, Deer Island, dredging, etc
Dorchester wharf Improvements...............
Green Point (Beresford) breakwater..........
Newcastle wharf ......................... ....................
Extension of breakwater at Beach............
Seal Cove, Grand Manan Island,, breakwater pier .... ..*• ..

. r\« « 10,000
i2,ooo 

~ t. 100,000 
21.000 
10,000 
16,000 
18,000 
13,000 

8,000 
100,000 
60,000 
40,000 
17,000 
12,000 
10,000 
25,000 
26,000

*Three Million Voted for Harbor and Improvements in St John; 
Hundred Thousand for Negro Point Breakwater Extension and 
Several other Large Grants*.

k
:: Quebec, Jan. 20.—The outstandng 

feature of today’s happenings In the 
Quebec legislature was the announce­
ment of the resignations of Hon. Mes­
srs. Berard and Bergevln of the Leg­
islative Council, and of Mr. J. O. Mous­
seau, M. P. P., for Soulangee and chair­
man of the Private Bills Committee 
In the Lower House. These are the 
members of three legislatures who 
are specifically charged In the second 
"evidence of corruption” articles 
which appeared in the Montreal Daily. 
Mail. t

Mr. K. O. Mousseau’s resignation fil­
ters the whole legal aspect of the else 
as «Mr. Mousseau reverts to the status 
of a private citizen with all the rights 
of such status, while the tnvestlgatidn 
committee is more confined in lta 
work by the Introduction of these 
rights.

The effect of the resignation was 
apparent when the question of 

granting immunity to the detectives 
who worked up the case was brought 
up in the committee, Mr. Geoffrlon, 
counsel for Mr. Mousseau, arguing 
that, since the latter was now a pri­
vate citizen he was entitled to every 
right as such, and he could not see 
why these witnesses could be granted 
any greater protection than the law 
provided. The law allowed protection 
against civil arrest, but the province 
could not deal with criminal" arrest 
That was a matter of British 
tutional law and rested with the Dq- 
ntinion.

On motion of Mr. Tellier, seconded 
by Mr. Perron, a resolution was 
adopted to the following effect:

“That this committe propose to the 
house the petition and application of 
Messrs. Nichols and RIacNab to the 
effect that safe conduct be granted to 
their witnesses, so that the house may 
dispose of this petition and demand 
and give to the committee such in­
structions as may seem proper."

Sir Lomer proposed the following 
amendment:

That this house considers it is not 
necessary to summop Messrs. Nichols 
and MacNab before ft again and leaves 
whatever further action may seem ne­
cessary to the Upper House.

Mr. Lavergne protested that to 
leave the members unnamed was to 
leave the entire upper chamber under 
suspicion and questioned whether the 
members of the council had the right 
to refuse to accept the risk of expo 
sure and permit this general suspicion 
to attach to them.

: Hon. George J. Clarke Ratified 
and R. Watson Grimmer 

..Selected for Vacancies in 
Charlotte—Percy A. Guth­
rie the Choice in York.

total vote asked for by the depart­
ment being $10,846,400. There are 
decreases of $288,600 for engineer ser­
vices and $123,100 for stores and in­
creases of $170,000 for annual drill, 
$100,000 for clothing and $120,000 for 
the permanent force.

Ottawa, Jan. 29—The main estim­
ates for the coming fiscal year werq 
tabled in the commons this afternoon 
by Hon. Geo. E. Perley in the absence 
of Hon. W. T. White, minister of fi­
nance. They call for a total vote of 
$190,735,176, as compared with appro­
priations on both main and supple­
mentary estimates last year totalling 
$202,656.166. The reduction Is there­
fore $11,920,990. But, as compared 
with the main estimates presented 
last year which totalled $179,162,183, 
there is an increase of $11,582,993. 
supplementary estimates for this year 
are still to come.

Of the total vote so far asked for 
this year $146,786,126 Is on consoli­
dated fund account with $31,291,667 of 
this authorized by statute. The In­
crease over the total vote of last year 
Is $3,673,311, For capital account •the 
vote asked $43,949,050, a decrease of 
$16,494,301.

The main Increases on consolidated 
fund account are $1,266,500 for agri­
culture; $250,958 In subsidies to prov­
inces: $383,550 for imtntgration ; $405,- 
533 for the trade and commerce de­
partment, and $1,911,840 for the post 
office department, of which amount 
nearly $2,000,000 Is to provide for new 
parcel post, and rural delivery.

Some of the main vote® for large 
public undertakings on capital ac­
count Include $2,600,000 for terminal 
facilities at Halifax, $1,000,000 for 
new I. C. R. rolling stock, $4,500,000 
for Hudson Bay railway, $8,000,000 
for National Transcontinental con­
struction, $1,500,000 for Prince Ed­
ward Island car ferry and railway ter­
minals, $3,000,000 for the Quebec 
bridge. $4,000,000 for the Welland 
ship canal, $1,000,000 for the Trent 
canal, $1,000,000 for new department­
al buildings at Ottawa. $500,000 for 
new Dominion buildings at Toronto, 
$260,000 each for dry docks at Esqui­
mau anà Halifax, $600,000 for French 
river waterway Improvements which 
may later be a part oC the Georgian 
Bay canal scheme, $1,000,000 tor har­
bor and river improvements at Port 
Arthur and Fort William $.2,000,000 
for Quebec harbor and dry dock, $3,- 
000,000 for St. John harbor and Im­
provements and $1,000,000 each for 
harbor improvements at Toronto,Van­
couver and Victoria.

The votes for Lt Governors for the 
various provinces are not changed 
from last year and the government 
does not in the main estimates accede 
to the requests of the provincial con­
ferences for increased salaries.

There is considerable increase In 
salaries for inside civil service, the 
total increase being $684,041. The In­
creases arise out of a legislation to be 
brought In this session reclassifying 
the inside service. There is also an 
Increase of salary allowance for the 
penitentiaries, but no provision Is 
made as yet for increases In the In­
demnity for members of parliament.

In the vote for arts and agriculture, 
which totals $3,150,000, there Is an 
appropriation of $800,000 under the 
agricultural instruction act passed last 
session as compared with $500,000 for 
the previous year. Other Increases in 
the department include $110,000 for 
experimental farms; $20,000 for the 
development of dairying and fruit In­
dustries; $50,000 for the health of 
animals branch and $200,000 for the 
development of the live stock indus­
try.In the immigration department 
there Is an increase of $65,000 In the 
salaries of agents and of $326,000 for 
general purposes.

In the estimates for the militia de­
partment as compared with both sup­
plementary and main for last year 
there Is a net decrease of $71,906, the

All Dismissed for Want of Evi­
dence in Absence of Detec­

tives — Wrangle Among 
Counsel,

.. .0 *■
In the railways and canals depart­

ment, the total vote on capital account 
for the Intercolonial Railway Is $7,-
673,350.

The total vote for mall subsidies 
and steamships subvenslons is $2,293,- 
200, the chief increase being $111,- 
166 for the service between Canada 
and the West Indies.

In the Marine and Fisheries Depart­
ment there are increases of $20,000 
for salaries of fisheries officers, $60,- 
800 for better transportation of fresh 
fish, etc., $40,000 for 
trol service, and $50, 
spection of canned fish.

There is an increase of $300,000 In 
vote for salaries for customs officers 
and $13,471 for excise officers.

Votes of special interest to Mari­
time Provinces are as follows:

*

- : Charlottetown, Jan. 29—During the 
trial of prohibition cases yesterday in 
Sum mers id e a disagreement arose be­
tween the two counsels engaged for 
the prosecution. Ernest Storing and 
W. E. Bently, the latter, who belongs 
to Charlottetown, had conducted the 
Charlottetown case for the Temper­
ance Alliance. During the trial of the 
first lot of cases in Summersidie, Bent­
ly accompanied the field secretary of 
the alliance, Rev. W. D. Wilson and 
the two detectives to that town and 
handled the cases, assisted by Stor­
ing, the Summerside lawyer. Every­
thing went smoothly during the first 
trial, there being a number of convic­
tions and some cases adjourned for a 
week. On the return trip trouble 
arose between the counsels.

There were some seventeen cases, 
but the two detectives, the only wit­
nesses, left for Charlottetown and as 
there was no evidence for the prose­
cution all the cases were dismissed. 
The abrupt ending of the prosecution 
created a sensation.________

Special to The Standard.
Fredericton, Jan. 29.—Percy A; 

Guthrie of this city was the choice of 
the convention of the provincial gov­
ernment party in York county 
lect a candidate fol the by-election to 
fill the vacancy caused by the en­
trance of Hon. H. F. McLeod, M. P. 
into the field of federal politics.

The convention was one of the larg­
est and most representative ever held 
In York county, and Mr. Guthrie can 
rled the day with a clean sweep. The 
utmost harmony prevailed at all 
stages of the convention and both 
candidates announced themselves pre­
pared to accept the wish of the con­
vention and satisfied when the decis­
ion was announced that the test had 
been a fair one.

The .convention was held in the 
County Court House and was some­
what late in starting owing to the 
Circuit Court being engaged in consid­
eration of a case. Finally Judge Mo 
Keown took recess for an hoar while 
the jury deliberated and the conven­
tion opened with C. H. Thomas, presi­
dent of the association, in the chair.

Endorse Government Policy.
The following resolution, moved by 

Gordon A. Grant, of Southampton, sec­
onded by George P. Olts of Meductic, 
and was unanimously adopted:

"Resolved, ^hat we, supporters of 
the present provincial government, in 
convention assembled, place on rec­
ord our entire confidence and stead­
fast allegiance to the government of 
this province so ably led by the Hon.

T.I WHAT ST. JOHN RECEIVES
m

..................I.. *8,000,000
..................... 184,000

Harbor and Improvements ...............
Spur line to Courtenay Bay ...........
To Increased accommodations ........
Custom House Improvements .........
Dominion Building Improvements ..
Drill hall........
New post office
Quarantine station. Partridge Island .................................
Extension Negro Point breakwater to Partridge Island..........

....... .

% fisheries pa- 
for the In- V

......
Deep water wharf at Partridge Island ........

BID INDIES II RIM 
EIBIIIDS FOB TIE LIST TUN

For the Intercolonial.
Air-brakes to Improve triple valves, 

$7,150.
Amherst—additional facilities, $16,-

constl-

000.
Aston Junction Interlocking tower,

$10,000.
Bridges to strengthen, $900,000. 
Chatham diversion of line and 

branch to wharH $10,000.
Chaudière Junction to St Romuald, 

(Double track, $160,000.
Diversion of line between Nelson 

and Derby Junction, $108,000.
Diversion of line between North 

Sydney and Lettishes’ Creek, $160,000.
Fredericton, to Increase acewfilho- 

dations, $10,000.
General protection of highways,

$33,000.
Halifax dock and wharves, $160,000. 
New terminal facilities, $2,600,000. 
Increase accommodation and pro­

vide machinery, $21,500.
Willow Park yard sewer, $15,000. 
Hampton subwayt, $40,000. 
Installations of block system, $100,-

GEN. VILLA/ Gross Earnings Show a Gain of Sixteen Per Cent Over 1912 
—Eighteen Thousand Miles Under Construction at Close 
of Year^—Salary Roll Also Bigger. tj.

Ottawa, Jan. 29.—Some Interesting 
facts about Canadian railways and the 
statistics In connection with them are 
contained Dn the annual report of 
John Lambert Payne, comptroller of 
railways’ statistics, tabled In the 
House this evening by Hon. Frank 
Cochrane.

During the year ended June 30, last 
operative mileage increased by 2.576 
bringing the total up to 29,304 miles.
Ontario leads with sine thousand 
miles; Saskatchewan is second with 
4,651; Manitoba is third with 3,993, 
and Quebec fourth with 3,986. At the 
end of the year 18,647 miles were 
under construction.

During the year a careful and judi­
cial revision was made of the capital 
statement. Duplication and extinguish­
ed liability has been carried at for 
many years. The revision led to the 
elimination of $157,000,000 of stocke 
and bonds, and left the total in force 
on June 30 at $1,548,266,796. This 
was divided as follows:

$769,645,016;
debenture stock, $163,257,224; bonds 
$625,354,356.

Since the process of deletion cut 
out more liability than was added dur­
ing the year, there appears a small 
reduction In the total for 1913 as com. 
pared with 1912. The actual Increase, 
however, was $100,483,633, made up 
of stocks $47,862,910 and funded debt 
$52,600,723.

The cost of government owned and 
operated railways, representing 2,131 
miles ot line, reached a total of $126,- 
930,887 in 1913. This is not Included 
in capitalization.

Dividends on stocks amounted in 
1913 to $33,670,651. In 1908, the vol­
ume of dividends $12,955,243; so that 
the Increment within that period was 
equal to 160 per cent.

The amount of cash subsidies paid 
during the year was $9,768,084, dis­
tributed as follows:— up to 178,652.

By the Dominion $9,176,234; by the, Salaries and wages amounted to 
provinces $554,500; by municipalities i $115,749,825, as compared with $87r 
«27,350. I 298,639 In 1912.

The additions brought the total ac­
count on June 30 up to the following

By the Dominion $163,261,469; by 
the provinces $36,500,015; by munici­
palities $18,078,324.

Guarantees by governments of prin­
cipal and interest on bonds increased 
by $29,890.329 during the yeàr.

Gross earnings for 1913 aggregated 
$266,702,703, as compared with $219,- 
403,763 in 1912, an increase of seven­
teen per cent. The increment of $37,- 
298,951 was considerably the largest 
of any year. In addition $24,688,410 
was earned by Canadian railways in 
1913 from outside operations, making 
a final total of $281,291,113.

Pasanger earnings were $74,481,994 
and freight $177,089,373, operating ex­
penses aggregated $182,011,690 In 1913 
as against $150,726,540 in 1912. Rail­
way equipment Includes 6,119 locomo­
tives, 5,696 passenger cars and 182,- 
221 freight cars.
, An Interesting chapter deals with 

accidents.

TO JUAREZ J. K. Flemming, a government which 
has by prudent administration, not 
only fairly and equitably caused rev-

Will Confer With Representa­
tives of Mining and Smelter 
Interests Regarding Re­
sumption of Operations,

enues of this province to be collected, 
but has spent money of the people for , 
the benefit of and in the interest of 
the people.”000.

Installing telephone system, $64,- (Continued on page 5)
000.

Moncton, to improve car shops 
with equipment, $36,000.

Elimination of level crossing and 
grades, $100,000.

Installation of roofing, $26,000.
Mulgrave to provide for new car fer­

ry and dock, $25,000.
Point Tapper, Improvements, $30,-

Juarez, Mexico, Jan. 28.—Gen. Fran­
cisco Villa arrived from Chihuahua to­
day. He will confer for several days 
with representatives of mining and 
smelter Interests regarding resump­
tion of business in the rebel territory!. 
He then will return to Chihuahua, 
which he calls the provisional capital 
of the republic, to direct the attack on 
Torreon.

With Gen. Villa were Raoul Mad- 
ero, brother of the late president, and 
severeal members of the wealthy Ter­
razas famijy who had been in Chi­
huahua since before its evacuation 
by Gen. Mercado’s Federal army. 
Most of the Terrazas had remained to 
protect such personal property as had 
not been confiscated by the rebels. 
Luis Terazas, jr., was still being, held 
in Chihuahua by order of Gen. Villa.

Gen. Villa’s presence in Juarez will 
. further delay the attack on Torreon. 

Most of the rebel troops have been 
sent soutliward from Chihuahua, in 
readiness for the assault, but tien. 
Villa proposes to direct their move­
ments in person.

AAR. FIELDING 
HAS DECLINED FEDERAIS DIE 

IN BATTLE
000.

Power plants Increased, facilities at 
divisional points, $20,000.

Pugwash spur line, harbor, $28,000.
Riviere Du Loup, additional facili­

ties, $77,600.
Rolling stock, $1.000,000.
Safety appliances for equipment, 

$14,000.
8t. Flavie, to increase accommoda­

tion, $19,000.
St. John, spur line to Courtenay 

Bay, $134,000.
To Increase accommodation, $3,300.
Surveys and inspections, $50,000.
Sussex Improvements, $29,000.
Sydney Mines inversion, $26,000.
To increase accommodation and fa­

cilities along the line, $200,000.
Truro, t& increase accommodations,

$100,000.
Towards construction of railway 

from a point on I. C. R., at or near 
Dartmouth in the county of Halifax 
via Musquodobolt harbor and the Val­
ley of Musquodobolt to Dean’s Settle-

t consolidatedStocks,

The movement of trains in 1913 re­
sulted in the killing of 710 persons, 
and the Injury of 2,966.

In addition 32 persons were killed 
and 1,606 injured from other causes 
than the movement of trains. Of the 
killed from all causes 41 were passen­
gers, 324 were employes, and 413 were 
classified as “others.”

Of the Injured 667 were passengers, 
3,407 were employes, and 498 were 
“othera."

■ One passenger In every 1,216,599 
was killed, and one In every 71,124 
was injured. This was a comparative­
ly low record in respect of fatal ac­
cidents but the proportion of Injured 
passengers was high.

The number of employees Increased 
by 23.761 in 1913, bringing the total

Refuses the Presiçlency o 

Herald Company Because 
Sir Hugh Graham is in Con-

Those Not Killed in Engage­

ment at Concepcion del Ore 

Were Afterwards Executed.trol,
S

Brownsville, Texas, Jan. 29.—Four 
hundred fédérais were tilled In the 
battle of Conception Del Oro, Zacate­
cas, or were executed after being 
captured, according to an official re­
in Matamoras today. The engage­
ment took place early this week south 
of Saltillo.

The rebels lost seven killed and 
seventy were wounded.

Montreal, Jan. 29— Hon. W. S. Field 
lng, who was president of the Tele­
graph Publishing Company, and on, 
the amalgamation of the Telegraph 
with the Herald was Invited to take 
the position of president of the Her­
ald Company has declined. In explana­
tion of his action he gave out a long 
statement tonight, in which he attri­
buted his action to the fact that he 
had discovered Sir Hugh Graham was 
in full control of the new enterprise.

B. R. XV. Deacon for three years 
managing editor of the Herald and 
several other members of the late 
Herald and Telegraph-Witness staffs 
have also resigned.

MISSIONARY TO NORTHWEST
DIES SUDDENLY.

Vancouver, Jan. 29.—Rev. A. Green, 
Inspector of Indian schools for the Do­
minion government, died of heart fail­
ure. He had been a missionary in 
Northern British Columbia during the 
eighties, and was Identified with work 
done by the late Dr. Crosby, who pre­
deceased him only a fortnight ago.

(Continued on page 2)
ENGLISH CHAMPION WINS.

GUARD WHO AIDED BANDIT TO 
ESCAPE GIVEN SEVEN YEARS

St. Louis, Jan. 29.—Freddie Welsh, 
lightweight champion of England, de­
feated Leo Kelly of St. Louis, in eight 
rounds of snappy boxing here tonight.

LIBERAL PLOT FAILS TO 
DELUDE PARLIAMENT

II NATIONAL SYMPATHY STRIKE 
WAS VIGOROUSLY OPPOSEDBOB” FITZ.Judge Compares Him to Sentry-Who Deserts Post in Face of 

Enemy—Petition For Leniency Fails to Change Decision Want of Confidence Vote Skillfully Cloaked Under Free Wheat 
Amendment Killed in the Houae by a Large Majority, Yester GOMES BACKloose a most dangerous criminal, and 

you deliberately furnished him with 
a deadly automatic revolver, knowing 
his desperate character, and that ’he 
chances were that those most ’tkely 
to fall victims to it were your fellow 
menfbers of the force. I will not say 
you had murder In your heart when 
you did this, but I will say that you 

absolutely reckless orthe conse-

Winnipeg, an. 29.—‘‘-Consider your 
offense exactly on a par with that 
of the sentry who deserts his post In 
the face of the enemy,” said Sir Hugh 
John Macdonald, police magistrate this 
morning in sentencing to the maxi­
mum penalty of seven years in the 
penitentiary Robert G. Reid, who ee 
city police constable and guard of 
Jack KTa/chenko, accused of murder 
and bank robbery, aselted Krafchenko

Reid stood at attention and said 
not a word during the proceedings, 
showing no emotion except when 
counsel mentioned hie aged parents 
whom he might never see again If

day. Resolution to Go Out in Sympathy With Calumet Miners 
Tabled at Conference of Labor Leader at Lansing, 
Michigan, Yesterday.

Shows in Six Round Bout He 
is Still far from a Dead One 

", —Has Better of Argument,

Ottawa, Jan. 29.—By a vote of 102 excuse for the opposition’s extraordt- 
to 57 a splendid government majority nary move that the matter was urgent 
of 46, parliament today rejected the but the dishonesty of such an excuse 
opposition’s free wheat want of con- is self-evident from the fact that If 
fldence in the administration amend- free wheat were granted tomorrow 
ment to the address In reply to the it could not posibly benefit the farmer 
speech from the throne. until next fall, this yearta crop bclnx

Technically this amendment calld practically all moved, 
for free wheat, but ta reality and pur. This absolute lack of genuine prin- 
pose lt constituted an amen dment of clple and purpose in the amendment 
want of confidence in the government, was, no doubt, responsible for the al­
and as such was rejected. The hoi- most pitiable apathy of the Liberals, 
lowness and insincerity of the Libor- Out of their total of eighty-six meni­
als position and attitude la moving hers but fifty-seven took sufficient 
this amendment was perfectly obvious interest In the qubstlon to be present 
to the House. In the first place it and support it with their votes. This 
was contrary to all precedent to ot- remarkable lack of mtlltaacy on the 
tach a specific tariff- amendment to part of the opposition Is responsible 
the address, the discussion and con- for much political gossip in the lobbies 
sidération of fiscal matters always and there are underground rumblings 
coming under the heading of thi buJ- and murmurings against the leadership 
get. of Sir Wilfrid Laurier.

Sir Wilfrid Laurier pleaded

to Claude O. Taylor, president of the 
State Federation of Labor.

A resolution urging the American 
Federation of Labor to call a nation­
wide stfike, in sympathy 
Calumet miners, was supported on the 
floor of the conference only by mem­
bers of the local unions of the Unit­
ed Mine Workers of America. Other 
mine workers vigorously opposed the 
resolution, which also was disapprov­
ed by the resolutions committee, 
finally was tabled.

Almost all the resolutions considei'- 
ed by the conference resulted in some 
criticism of the state militia and the 
manner In which Governor Ferris con­
ducted his Investigation of the strike.

Lansing, Mich., Jan. 29.—After a 
series of sharp, bitter skirmishes over 
resolutions which kept the conference 
in a turmoil, delegates representing 
every labor union of Michigan, In ses­
sion here this afternoon, imposed a

were 
quences.”

The magistrate Intimated he would 
have Imposed a longer term had that 
been possible.

R. W. Craig, Reid’s counsel, made 
a long plea for leniency and presented 
on the prisoner’s behalf a petition 
signed byp nearly five hundred resi­
dents of the vicinity of Auburn, Ont., 
where Reid lived until five years ago.

At the age of twenty-one he joined 
the Toronto police force. The peti­
tion. which was brought to Winnipeg 
yesterday by Reid’s brother, set out 
he had always carried a good nemo 
there and that he and the family 
were highly respected.

Williamsport, Pa., Jan. 29.—Robert 
Fitzsimmons,
champion of the world, displayed much 
of his old-time speed and ring general­
ship here tonight In a six round bout 
with "Knockout" Sweeney, of Cleve­
land. It was his first contest since he 
retired from the ring several years 
ago and pugilistic experts who witnes­
sed the battle declared he had come 
back.

Fitzsimmons' blows were powerful 
and while Sweeney remained In the 
fight for the limit he was knocked 
down and took the count repeatedly, on about 70,000 members according

former heavyweight with the

weekly assessment of from five to 
fifty cents upon every union man or 
woman In the state, to provide for the 
assistance of miners who are on 
strike In the Calumet copper region. 
The resolution practically allows each 
person affected to contribute a week­
ly amount which he feels he can af­
ford. The assessment will be levied

given the maximum sentence.
“By your actions," eald Sir Hugh, 

"you have brought disgrace upon the 
whole force with which you were con­
nected. You have disgraced the uni­
form you wore, and violated the oajh 
you took. You perjured yourself be­
fore the police commission and before 
the royal commission Investigating 
this affair. You hided in turning

It

as an
;

1

J■ I

ili
lii

ü


